
Last update: 6/24/2024

TOP 3 to be awarded in Medal Classes

All points inquiries should be addressed via email to wittyshowsec@earthlink.net--no points texts please!

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

PLEASURE 

HORSE/PONY
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

FRESE, NAN GRIBBIN, EMILY CAN'T KEEP A SECRET 88 17 14 13 15 8 4 10 7

STEWART, LISA VANGELDER, MARIANNA MARVELOUS 61 10 19 17 15

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY CHILLI ON TOP 43 13 15 15

FRESE, NAN DAUN, SIENA SIR REX A LOT 39 19 9 4 7

FRESE, NAN DORN, TATUM FRECKLE JUICE 39 8 13 6 12

DAROSA, ALICIA HUGHES, SAMANTHA TONIGHT'S ABLAZE 37 16 21

BALLENTINE, SUE BALLENTINE, SUE GENUINE SILVER 36 15 21

STEWART, LISA PESOLA, KELLIE BENJAMIN 29 12 7 10

FRESE, NAN MARTIN, RILEY MOEMA GIRL 25 14 11

SWINDERMAN-MITCHELL, ROBIN SWINDERMAN-MITCHELL, ROBIN DEVIN 19 19

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH BENNETT, ALLIE OVERPRAISE 15 5 10

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH SPIRES, LILA MISS AMERICANA 12 12

BECERRA, NATHALIE EDDY,  BROOKE BONA FIDE 9 9

GALLOWAY, MEGAN WHITAKER, CONNIE REMEMBER WHEN 7 7

2024 POINTS FOR YEAR END AWARD

ALL RIDERS WHO PLACE IN THEIR DIVISION OR MEDAL CATEGORY AT ACEA/CANTERBURY ARE ELIGIBLE TO COMPETE IN THE YEAR END HSITP CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES IN NOVEMBER AT GRAND OAKS

EIGHT Ribbons to be awarded in each eligible division.

REMEMBER -you have to have shown in your division or award category a minimum of 11 show days at Grand Oaks to be 

eligible for year end award



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

OPEN SCHOOLING 

CROSSRAILS HUNTER Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

BEECHAM, SOPHIA CLAYDON, LAUREN/HAINES RYAN, SARA STONEGATE BORN TO GROW 104 19 26 14 24 21

HINDI, AHNNA THROCKMORON, KAITLYN HERSHEY 60 9 14 19 18

MORROW, DUTCH KRAUSE, ANGELICA ALL MOST AN ARTIFACT 59 22 21 16

DAROSA, ALICIA HUGHES, SAMANTHA TONIGHT'S ABLAZE 56 31 25

FRESE, NAN MEIJER, AMANDA GLORIOUS 54 16 23 15

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE PACE, PRESLEY PUMPKIN SPICE 46 16 15 15

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE SCHWARTZ, SOFIE QUESTION AUTHORITY 39 18 21

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HODGE, MAIYA RIGHT HAND MAN 38 17 21

APPLEY, DANIELLE CONWAY, MARY KATE OHANA 32 12 20

LARSON, CARISSA CLARK, ALEXANDRA SMART LIL PLAYMATE 30 14 16

NEAVE, AMANDA DICKSON, ADDISON DMF DREAM BLUE 27 15 12

LARSON, CARISSA SMITH, KAREN ALL HAIL THE KING 26 5 21

ZORN, ALLIE LONGAKER, LEXCIE MADDIE 24 10 14

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN FISHY BUSINESS 22 12 10

BLACKBURN, COURTNEY BLACKBURN, COURTNEY ON THE ROCKS 22 22

BARSTOW, RACHELLE BARSTOW, RACHELLE OLIVER 21 21

MCLAUGHLIN, JESSICA MCLAUGHLIN, JESSICA MANGO 21 12 9

HOLLNAGER, CHRISSY HOLLNAGER, LIZZIE MELLOW YELLOW 20 20

VICKERS, HANNA CAGLE, AVERY CADBURY 17 17

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH WILSON, JILLIAN INTERSTELLA 16 16

VANGHEL, CORAL ELLIS, KENZIE JOE IRISH 16 5 11

BALLENTINE, SUE BALLENTINE, SUE GENUINE SILVER 11 7 4

VANGHEL, CORAL MACKIE, ABBY TRAIL BLAZER 11 11

BUNN, OLIVIA LOFRANCO, HARPER PETER PAN 10 10

VANGHEL, CORAL BARRON, CARLEE GARDEN STATE 10 10

VICKERS, HANNA VICKERS, HANNA FAMILIARTOMILLIONS 7 7

BUNN, OLIVIA LOFRANCO, HOPE FONTLAROY 2 2



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

OPEN SCHOOLING 

HUNTER 18"-21" Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN/TRAN, KENDALL FISHY BUSINESS 72 7 24 9 11 21

BUTLER, ANAIS SMITH, BETH ARF FIAT 69 13 21 18 10 7

BALLENTINE, SUE BALLENTINE, SUE TWIZZLER 52 24 28

GRIMM, JANA SANTUCCI, JOSEPHINE SAY CHEESE 42 20 22

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE ENNIS, MICHELLE BIRD GONE WEST 36 23 13

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HENDERSON, KATELYN RIGHT HAND MAN 36 26 10

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA MY PEPPY RED JEWEL 34 9 12 13

MANNING, HEATHER LAFACE, ANNALISE MELLOW YELLOW 33 16 7 10

GRIMM, JANA MARTIN, LESLIE SUGAR 29 14 15

UNKNOWN GENTRY, MADISON BLUEGRASS COWABUNGA 28 28

PFEIFFER, PEGGY LIEHR, BRIANNA DOUBLE FEATURE 25 12 13

DONAHOE, KELSEY DONAHOE, KELSEY VALENTINO 24 6 18

NEAVE, AMANDA NEAVE, AMANDA MANIFESTED DREAM 20 11 9

VAN BENTHUYSEN, MEREDITH AUSTIN, ADELINE VALE 20 11 9

BARSTOW, RACHELLE BARSTOW, RACHELLE OLIVER 18 18

HENSLEY, LINDSAY HENSLEY, LINDSAY SUNNY N' 75 17 17

RAVELING, ARIELLE VALENTINE, MEGAN HIGH HOPES SUPER SPORT 14 14

HINDI, AHNNA ANDREWS, HEIDI SWEET RAMBLIN ROSE 14 14

VICKERS, HANNA CAGLE, AVERY CADBURY 13 13

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE SCHWARTZ, SOFIE QUESTION AUTHORITY 13 7 6

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE SANCHEZ, ARANA OCEAN ADVENTURE 10 2 8

HASENBECK, LISA POLLICK, CHARLIE TIDES OF SPRINGS 8 8

BEECHAM, SOPHIA HAINES RYAN, SARA STONEGATE BORN TO GROW 3 3



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

OPEN SCHOOLING 

HUNTER 2' Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

MANNING, HEATHER MANDI, DENISE AFTER THE REIGN 90 17 20 18 16 19

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH BENNET, ALLIE OVERPRAISE 78 12 13 5 13 20 15

STEWART, LISA MATHEWS, ADDISON FLEUR DE LIS 66 2 1 4 9 26 24

NEAVE, AMANDA DALY, BRIELLA OBVIOUS CASH 48 19 5 24

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH FARR, NICOLE LENNY KRAVITZ 42 19 23

EECKHOUT, RANDY VICK, RACHEL LINGBERGH 35 16 19

APPLEY, DANIELLE APPLEY, DANIELLE LEVITICUS 29 3 26

VICKERS, HANNA YOUNG, AVERY LIMITLESS 24 14 10

BALLENTINE, SUE BALLENTINE, SUE TWIZZLER 19 8 11

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE SCHWARTZ, SOFIE QUESTION AUTHORITY 17 17

BARSTOW, RACHELLE BARSTOW, RACHELLE MENUET 14 7 7

RAVELING, ARIELLE VALENTINE, MEGAN LUCKY DUCKY 12 12

ANDREWS, SAVANNAH GRIM, VALARIE HIGH SOCIETY 11 11

GALLOWAY, MEGAN WHITAKER, CONNIE REMEMBER WHEN 9 5 4

EDWARDS-JONES, MARGARET GAGNON, MADILYN DA VINCI 9 9

STEWART, LISA PICARD, ROWYN ROADRUNNER KITTEN 5 5

CEJA, MANON HILLIARD, RILEY CERVEZA DE BARRI 3 3



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

JUNIOR/AMATEUR 

RIDER HUNTER Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

FRESE, NAN DAUN, SIENA SIR REX A LOT 95 11 3 13 17 16 14 11 5 5

FRESE, NAN GRIBBIN, EMILY CAN'T KEEP A SECRET 77 11 4 6 10 15 12 10 4 5

CEJA, MANON HILLIARD, RILEY CERVEZA DE BARRI 73 17 11 12 13 6 6 8

FRESE, NAN MEIJER, AMANDA JOYRIDE 53 12 12 12 14 3

STEWART, LISA WALKER, NICOLETTE ALLEALA 37 8 11 18

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HUMPHREY, ALEXA CASALINO 32 11 21

MANNING, HEATHER DAULT, EVAN SECRET HANDSHAKE 28 13 6 9

GARDNER, JESSALYN BARRETT, MCKENZIE BONUS MILES 22 7 9 6

WAYDA SMITH, MADISON JONES, ALYSON FOX HALL FARM BROADWAY 19 19

BEECHAM, SOPHIA CLAYDON, LAUREN CHERRYBROOK VALENTINO 15 9 6

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH BENNETT, ALLIE OVERPRAISE 14 14

HASENBECK, LISA OPOKYE, HANNAH KIERAN 12 2 10

CHESSER, KELLY CULOTTA, NICOLE REN TAVLE 12 3 9

BECERRA, NATHALIE WOJCIK, POLA GASTON 12 12

CEJA, MANON WOODYARD, KAREN LOLY POP 11 11

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON ISADORA 9 9

CEJA, MANON GILL, TEAGHAN PHAVORITE 2 2

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE ENNIS, MICHELLE FREE BIRD 2 2 X

ZORN, ALLIE LIMBURG, CAMILLE FELICITY 2 X 2 X

DAROSA, ALICIA SWAIN, MARLENA BLANKET APPROVAL 1 1

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

JUNIOR/AMATEUR 

RIDER EQUITATION Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

FRESE, NAN GRIBBIN, EMILY 112 15 12 13 12 13 13 11 11 12

FRESE, NAN DAUN, SIENA 110 15 9 17 4 21 11 9 7 17

CEJA, MANON HILLIARD, RILEY 101 12 13 14 18 10 15 19

MANNING, HEATHER DAULT, EVAN 37 14 15 8

FRESE, NAN MEIJER, AMANDA 35 15 7 5 2 6

STEWART, LISA WALKER, NICOLETTE 25 1 9 15

ZORN, ALLIE LIMBURG, CAMILLE 23 7 9 7

HASENBECK, LISA OPOKYE, HANNAH 22 7 15

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HUMPHREY, ALEXA 17 14 3

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON 9 9

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH BENNETT, ALLIE 9 9

HEATH, CLAUDIA HEATH, LAURA 7 7

WAYDA SMITH, MADISON JONES, ALYSON 5 5

CEJA, MANON GILL, TEAGHAN 5 5

DAROSA, ALICIA SWAIN, MARLENA 3 3

CEJA, MANON WOODYARD, KAREN 3 3

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE ENNIS, MICHELLE 2 2

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

JUNIOR/AMATEUR 

RIDER EQUITATION 

MEDAL 2', 2'3"
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

FRESE, NAN DAUN, SIENA 37 7 7 4 5 4 7 3

FRESE, NAN GRIBBIN, EMILY 30 5 4 5 7 5 2 2

CEJA, MANON HILLIARD, RILEY 28 5 4 7 5 7

MANNING, HEATHER DAULT, EVAN 12 3 7 1 1

ZORN, ALLIE LIMBURG, CAMILLE 8 4 4

FRESE, NAN MEIJER, AMANDA 0 X



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

CHILDREN'S PONY 

HUNTER Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

DAROSA, ALICIA DESCHOUVER, MORGAN/MORGAN, ALEXA LUCY 81 12 4 9 15 15 15 11

RUKIN, ELLA ROSSI, ISABELLA POINT N SHOOT 63 15 19 14 15

VAN BENTHUYSEN, MEREDITH HILL, MERRITT HEAVEN 42 12 17 13

GARDNER, JESSALYN BARRETT, MCKENZIE STAY GOLD 39 17 10 12

CHESSER, KELLY PANCAKE, MADISON GYPSY GIRL 33 4 15 14

GRIMM, JANA BRANDAN, ZOE BOUNTY ROSE 31 16 15

ZORN, ALLIE BECKHAM, LIZ PRINCESS SABINA 27 9 18

MANNING, HEATHER MEADOWS, HADLEY MELLO YELLOW 26 21 5

HEATH, CLAUDIA HEATH, LAURA FFREWYN ENCORE 24 12 12

SCHLUETER, SAVANNAH STEFANELLI, JULES CEDARS MOIRA RUA 18 18

TOOMA, KRISTAL TIETZE, CYLEE TRENDING TOPIC 17 17

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

CHILDREN'S PONY 

EQUITATION Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

DAROSA, ALICIA MORGAN, ALEXA 44 16 14 14

RUKIN, ELLA ROSSI, ISABELLA 40 10 10 8 12

GARDNER, JESSALYN BARRETT, MCKENZIE 39 14 14 11

CHESSER, KELLY PANCAKE, MADISON 33 14 19

VAN BENTHUYSEN, MEREDITH HILL, MERRITT 28 9 12 7

DAROSA, ALICIA DESCHOUVER, MORGAN 25 7 2 8 8

HEATH, CLAUDIA HEATH, LAURA 24 14 10

GRIMM, JANA BRANDAN, ZOE 24 12 12

ZORN, ALLIE BECKHAM, LIZ 14 6 8

TOOMA, KRISTAL TIETZE, CYLEE 12 12

SCHLUETER, SAVANNAH STEFANELLI, JULES 12 12

MANNING, HEATHER MEADOWS, HADLEY 7 7

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH SPIRES, LILA 7 7

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

HSITP/SEMF PONY EQ 

MEDAL 2', 2'3", 2'6" Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

MANNING, HEATHER MEADOWS, HADLEY 11 7 4

HEATH, CLAUDIA HEATH, LAURA 10 5 5

DAROSA, ALICIA DESCHOUVER, MORGAN 7 7

GRIMM, JANA BRANDAN, ZOE 7 5 2

SCHLUETER, SAVANNAH STEFANELLI, JULES 7 7

ZORN, ALLIE BECKHAM, LIZ 7 4 3

DAROSA, ALICIA MORGAN, ALEXA 5 5

GARDNER, JESSALYN BARRETT, MCKENZIE 3 3



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

TRAINING HUNTER 

2'3", 2'6" Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

HARRIS, BECKY HARRIS, BECKY CASSOULETO 105 18 22 18 12 7 14 14

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA LADY ARTEMIS 54 19 19 16

BEECHAM, SOPHIA CLAYDON, LAUREN CHERRYBROOK VALENTINO 53 19 17 4 13

SIKORRA, KATIE BAILEY, JOHANNA KOFFIE Z 46 19 7 8 12

CHESSER, KELLY CHESSER, KELLY GFS MOONRAKER 45 19 26

BUTLER, ANAIS ZERN, LAURA TRADE SECRET 38 19 19

NEAVE, AMANDA ALLEN, MEGAN DAVINCI CODE 37 X 11 17 9

PFEIFFER, PEGGY PFEIFFER, PEGGY CAMBREE 34 15 19

ZORN, ALLIE WILLIAMS, MARY KATHERINE AVANTI 31 16 15

UNKNOWN AMODEO, ALEXANDRIA LORDESKA 29 13 16

MANCINI, LINDA GUERRERA, REBECCA MAESTRO Z 28 28

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, MEGAN REMEMBER WHEN 27 12 15

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH MISS AMERICANA 22 9 13

HINDI, AHNNA ANDREWS, PAYTON GORDON 22 22

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN/TRAN, KENDALL FISHY BUSINESS 21 3 10 8

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH FARR, NICOLE LENNY KRAVITZ 17 17

APPLEY, DANIELLE APPLEY, DANIELLE LEVITICUS 16 3 9 4

VAN BENTHUYSEN, MEREDITH CARTWRIGHT, LINDSEY STAR 10 2 8

GARDNER, JESSALYN GARDNER, JESSALYN U CAN'T TOUCH THIS 9 9

UNKNOWN JONES, ALYSON CALLAWAY 6 6

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN TRADE SECRET 6 5 1

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN MIDLIFE 5 5

CHESSER, KELLY CULOTTA, NICOLE REN TAVLE 2 2

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE ENNIS, MICHELLE FREE BIRD 0 X



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

THROUGHBRED 

HUNTER 2'3", 2'6" Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

SIKORRA, KATIE SIKORRA, KATIE CORONADO 145 18 14 11 21 19 15 11 15 21

HUNTER, LAUREN HUNTER, LAUREN CONGAREE ROSE 114 17 20 19 19 7 16 16

BUTLER, ANAIS CANNON, ERICA GAME ON 95 13 16 14 19 13 20

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH BENNET, ALLIE/CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH OVERPRAISE 75 15 3 13 2 26 16

APPLEY, DANIELLE SMITH, PAIGE COCO PEBBLES 56 20 16 20

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN RIGHT HAND MAN 41 14 11 16

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH ROGERS, CORRYN EAZY MAC 31 15 16

VAINOSKY, MEGAN GUERRERA, REBCCA BONITA 23 8 15

BUTLER, ANAIS TRAN, KENDALL ST. PATRICK ALWAYS 19 11 8

BECERRA, NATHALIE ACETO, CHRISSIE MOOSE 13 13

TERAN, ROBERTO EZZO, STEPHANIE CHAUNCEY 10 7 3

CHESSER, KELLY SWANSON, HEIDI TRIBBIANI 7 X 7

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE TAUBER, TILLIE CULTURE ICON 3 3

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

WORKING HUNTER 

2'9", 3', 3'3" Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

BUTLER, ANAIS ZERN, SKYLAR CORALETTO 127 25 23 25 28 26

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH MISS AMERICANA 116 18 21 19 21 18 19

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE MIDDLETON, ANISTON QUITE A ROC 68 8 5 18 18 19

BECERRA, NATHALIE EDDY, BROOKE BONA FIDE 49 21 28

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN BLUE PLATE SPECIAL 40 18 22

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN VINCE NZ 39 21 18

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH FREDETTE-HUFFMAN, MELISE SHOWTIME'S SUNDAY 33 14 19

RESER, STACY RESER, SEANNA KILMASTULLA QUALITY TOUCH 24 24

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY KEEPSAKE 20 20

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY OSCEOLA 19 19

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY CASSANDRA 18 18

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY BLUE 15 15

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY BABE 11 11

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, MEGAN AHT MAVERICK 9 9

BUTLER, ANAIS BANISTER, LISA BRIGADIER 6 3 3

SWINDERMAN-MITCHELL, ROBIN SWINDERMAN-MITCHELL, ROBIN DEVIN 0 X



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

LOW 

CHILDREN'S/ADULT 

HUNTER
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

SIKORRA, KATIE SIKORRA, KATIE CORONADO 59 3 11 13 8 14 5 5 X

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN SKY HIGH CORVETTE 35 8 18 9

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY CLASSY CLOVER 34 15 19

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, BRAELYN TAMBO ARNAUD 29 5 9 8 7

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HUMPHREY, ALEXA CASALINO 29 6 4 5 5 9

UNKNOWN HARRY, AUBREY ZAPPERS DINNER 27 7 8 11 1

APPLEY, DANIELLE CHRIST, MIA ATLAS 27 13 14

CEJA, MANON GILL, TEAGHAN PHAVORITE 26 10 16

FRESE, NAN MARTIN, RILEY MOEMA GIRL 25 19 6

VICKERS, HANNA FAGAN, CHELSEA CALIENTE Z 23 14 9

GARDNER, JESSALYN WEISS, ANNA U CAN'T TOUCH THIS 23 8 15

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HOWELL, JESSA N BOEING CH 22 3 7 12

CEJA, MANON GIECK, EMERSON BRUCE 22 11 10 1

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON ISADORA 21 7 14

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN BLUE PLATE SPECIAL 21 8 8 5

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA TREAT YO SELF 20 1 7 12

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY CHILLI ON TOP 19 7 4 8

MANNING, HEATHER FALK, KAELYN CLANDESTINE 16 6 10

MANCINI, LINDA GUERRERA, REBECCA MAESTRO Z 15 15

TOOMA, KRISTAL DAVIS, AUBRY SOCIALITE 13 7 6

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE TAUBER, TILLIE CULTURE ICON 13 3 3 X 4 3

GALLOWAY, MEGAN WHITAKER, CONNIE REMEMBER WHEN 11 1 10

LARSON, CARISSA MUENCHRATH, AKAYLA UNBRIDLED FACTORY 10 3 7

SIKORRA, KATIE BAILEY, JOHANNA KOFFIE Z 10 X X 7 3

BALLENTINE, SUE BALLENTINE, SUE GENUINE SILVER 9 7 2

BUTLER, ANAIS BANISTER, EMILY BRIGADIER 9 9

UNKNOWN JONES, ALYSON BEST IN BLUE 7 7

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE ENNIS, MICHELLE FREE BIRD 7 7

BUTLER, ANAIS TRAN, KENDALL ST. PATRICK ALWAYS 5 4 1

RESER, STACY BRASHEARS, MARTHA MAX 5 5

BECERRA, NATHALIE FERREIRA, AVERY NOVA 2 2

VAINOSKY, MEGAN ROTSTEIN, DENNAH JUMPING JUNE BUG 1 1 X X

FRESE, NAN WILLIAMS, ANDERS CHRONIC SUNSHINE 1 1

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE SWAIN, MARLENA RIGHT HAND MAN 0 X X



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

LOW 

CHILDREN'S/ADULT 

EQUITATION
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY 67 5 16 21 1 9 15

SIKORRA, KATIE SIKORRA, KATIE 49 7 4 10 9 14 5

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HUMPHERY, ALEXA 45 9 3 15 9 9

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA 41 11 19 11

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN 35 12 16 7

CEJA, MANON GIECK, EMERSON 34 12 5 17

FRESE, NAN MARTIN, RILEY 33 19 14

UNKNOWN HARRY, AUBREY 31 6 3 10 12

MANNING, HEATHER FALK, KAELYN 24 7 17

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON 23 10 13

VICKERS, HANNA FAGAN, CHELSEA 22 12 10

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HOWELL, JESSA 13 7 2 4

NEAVE, AMANDA HOPKINS, BAILEY 12 5 7

CEJA, MANON GILL, TEAGHAN 11 9 2

TOOMA, KRISTAL DAVIS, AUBRY 10 5 5

BUTLER, ANAIS BANISTER, EMILY 10 10

TOOMA, KRISTAL POPP, KATE 9 9

BECERRA, NATHALIE FERREIRA, AVERY 9 8 1

RESER, STACY BRASHEARS, MARTHA 8 8

FRESE, NAN WILLIAMS, ANDERS 8 8

SIKORRA, KATIE BAILEY, JOHANNA 6 1 5

LARSON, CARISSA MUENCHRATH, AKAYLA 5 2 3

VAINOSKY, MEGAN ROTSTEIN, DEENAH 5 1 4

APPLEY, DANIELLE STEVENS, HANNAH 5 2 3

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE TAUBER, TILLIE 5 2 X 2 1

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN 5 5 X

EDWARDS-JONES, MARGARET GAGNON, MADILYN 4 4

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE SWAIN, MARLENA 3 1 2

HIRSCHKOWITZ, ANNA HANSEN, MIKENZIE 2 2



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

HIGH 

CHILDREN'S/ADULT 

HUNTER
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE MIDDLETON, ANISTON QUITE A ROC 69 8 11 1 17 15 17

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH SPIRES, LILA MISS AMERICANA 66 11 15 16 13 11

BUTLER, ANAIS BANISTER, LISA BRIGADIER 61 14 19 13 15

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN SKY HIGH CORVETTE 54 21 21 12

MANNING, HEATHER FALK, LAURIE ANN BETTER THAN BARE FOOT 45 15 16 14

TOOMA, KRISTAL ZAMBRANO, GINA CON GRAZIA 30 15 15

DAROSA, ALICIA VATLAND, MADDYN CLASS ACT GEORGE 25 13 12

SCHLUETER, SAVANNAH GORE, GEORGIA SAY CHEESE 17 10 7

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY KEEPSAKE 16 16

BECERRA, NATHALIE EDDY, BROOKE BONA FIDE 13 13

APPLEY, DANIELLE WILLIAMS, BAILEY ATLAS 13 13

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY CASSANDRA 13 13

MANCINI, LINDA GUERRERA, REBECCA MAESTRO Z 12 12

RESER, STACY RESER, SEANNA BLUE 12 12

RESER, STACY RESER, STACY BABE 2 2

HINDI, AHNNA ANDREWS, PAYTON GORDON 0 X

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

HIGH 

CHILDREN'S/ADULT 

EQUITATION
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN 49 19 15 15

MCNAMARA, JENNIFER GIRALDIN, JENNIFER 40 21 19

DAROSA, ALICIA VATLAND, MADDYN 36 15 21

CEJA, MANON HOLT, ELLA 29 17 12

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE MIDDLETON, ANISTON 29 12 14 3

TOOMA, KRISTAL ZAMBRANO, GINA 26 21 5

APPLEY, DANIELLE WILLIAMS, BAILEY 21 21

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE LOVALL, SAMANTHA 4 4

DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

HUNT COUNTRY 

HIGH/LOW 

EQUTATION MEDAL 

2'6", 2'9", 3'
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN 29 7 5 7 7 3

MCNAMARA, JENNIFER GIRALDIN, JENNIFER 14 7 7

CEJA, MANON HOLT, ELLA 9 5 4

DAROSA, ALICIA VATLAND, MADDYN 8 4 4

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON 8 3 5

CEJA, MANON GILL, TEAGHAN 8 4 4

LARSON, CARISSA MUENCHRATH, AKAYLA 7 5 2

VICKERS, HANNA FAGAN, CHELSEA 7 7

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY 7 3 4

CEJA, MANON GIECK, EMERSON 7 7

BEECHAM, SOPHIA CLAYDON, LAUREN 5 5

FRESE, NAN MARTIN, RILEY 5 X 5

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA 5 5

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, BRAELYN 4 4



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

GRAND OAKS HUNTER 

DERBY 2'3" AND UP
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

BUTLER, ANAIS ZERN, SKYLAR CORALETTO 14 7 7

PFEIFFER, PEGGY PFEIFFER, PEGGY CAMBREE 7 7 X

ZORN, ALLIE WILLIAMS, MARY KATHERINE AVANTI 5 5

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN SKY HIGH CORVETTE 5 X 5

BUTLER, ANAIS BANISTER, LISA BRIGADIER 5 4 1

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA LADY ARTEMIS 5 5

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN BLUE PLATE SPECIAL 4 4 X

MANNING, HEATHER FALK, LAURIE ANN BETTER THAN BARE FOOT 4 4

UNKNOWN JONES, ALYSON BEST IN BLUE 3 3

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON ISADORA 3 3

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE MIDDLETON, ANISTON QUITE A ROC 3 X 3

BECERRA, NATHALIE EDDY, BROOKE BONA FIDE 2 2

BUTLER, ANAIS TRAN, KENDALL ST. PATRICK ALWAYS 2 2

MANNING, HEATHER FALK, KAELYN CLANDESTINE 2 2

BEECHAM, SOPHIA CLAYDON, LAUREN CHERRYBROOK VALENTINO 1 1 X

UNKNOWN AMODEO, ALEXANDRIA LORDESKA 1 1

VICKERS, HANNA FAGAN, CHELSEA CALIENTE Z 0 X

LARSON, CARISSA MUENCHRATH, AKAYLA UNBRIDLED FLATTERY 0 X

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, MEGAN AHT MAVERICK 0 X

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE HUMPHREY, ALEXA CASALINO 0 X

CEJA, MANON HILLIARD, RILEY CERVEZA DE BARRI 0 X

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, BRAELYN TAMBO ARNAUD 0 X

MANNING, HEATHER DAULT, EVAN SECRET HANDSHAKE 0 X

MANNING, HEATHER MEADOWS, HADLEY RIVERDALE 0 X

MANCINI, LINDA GUERRERA, REBECCA MAESTRO Z 0 X X

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY CHILLI ON TOP 0 X

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH SPIRES, LILA MISS AMERICANA 0 X

SIKORRA, PAT BAILEY, JOHANNA KOFFIE Z 0 X

FRESE, NAN WILLIAMS, ANDERS CHRONIC SUNSHINE 0 X



DIVISION TRAINER RIDER HORSE/PONY TOTAL of GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO GO

DEBRA K. CLIFTON 

MEMORIAL HUNTER 

CLASSIC CHALLENGE 

2'6" AND UP
Divisional Points and Year End Award based on rider points at 

this fence height, not horse/pony. Rider may ride different 

horses, points to follow rider

You must participate in these classes 11 

show days at Grand Oaks to be eligible for 

year end award

ALL 

SHOWS
24-Feb 25-Feb 13-Apr 14-Apr 4-May 5-May 21-Jun 22-Jun 23-Jun 3-Aug 4-Aug 5-Oct 6-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 27-Oct 16-Nov 17-Nov

CLOUTIER, ELIZABETH SPIRES, LILA MISS AMERICANA 10 7 3

BUTLER, ANAIS ZERN, SKYLAR CORALETTO 8 4 4

VICKERS, HANNA FAGAN, CHELSEA CALIENTE Z 7 7

RESER, STACY RESER, SEANNA KILMASTULLA QUALITY TOUCH 7 7

MANNING, HEATHER FALK, KAELYN CLANDESTINE 7 7

BECERRA, NATHALIE EDDY, BROOKE BONA FIDE 5 5

BUTER, ANAIS CANNON, ERICA GAME ON 5 4 1

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN BLUE PLATE SPECIAL 5 5

GALLOWAY, MEGAN GALLOWAY, BRAELYN TAMBO ARNAUD 5 2 3

MCNAMARA, JENNIFER GIRALDIN, JENNIFER QUESNEL 5 5

BUTLER, ANAIS BANISTER, LISA BRIGADIER 5 3 2

FRESE, NAN FRESE, FIONA TREAT YO SELF 5 5

FRESE, NAN MARTIN, RILEY MOEMA GIRL 4 4

BUTLER, ANAIS TRAN, KENDALL ST. PATRICK ALWAYS 3 3

BUTLER, ANAIS HENDERSON, KATELYN TRADE SECRET 2 2

SCHLUETER, SAVANNAH GORE, GEORGIA SAY CHEESE 2 2

ZORN, ALLIE SANDOW, PALIN SKY HIGH CORVETTE 1 1

CEJA, MANON GILL, TEAGHAN PHAVORITE 1 1

FRESE, NAN GOKEY, EMILY CHILLI ON TOP 1 1

LARSON, CARISSA MUENCHRATH, AKAYLA UNBRIDLED FLATTERY 0 X

BJERKSTRAND, DEBBIE MIDDLETON, ANISTON QUITE A ROC 0 X X

ZORN, ALLIE WILLIAMS, MARY KATHERINE AVANTI 0 X

DAROSA, ALICIA VATLAND, MADDYN CLASS ACT GEORGE 0 X

CEJA, MANON NELSON, ALISON ISADORA 0 X

UNKNOWN HARRY, AUBREY ZAPPERS DINNER 0 X


